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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING,
GEOTECHNICS AND SEISMIC RISK — 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved.

24 places are divided as follows: 18 positions with scholarship (including 3 positions with
scholarship reserved to people with graduation from foreign Universities) and 6 positions
with no scholarship for the admitted candidates after the admission procedure specially

made for reserved places
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Last Name
USSORIO
RAUSEO
VITIELLO
ALBO
ASCIONE

DI MEGLIO
GRAGNANIELLO
DI CHICCO
POSTIGLIONE
ROMANO
D'ADDESA
ZARRELLA
GIULIVO
KATOULI
ADDEO

First Name
DANIELE
FEDERICA
GIUSEPPE
NADIR
FABRIZIO
FRANCESCO
CHIARA
ROBERTA
MARCO
GIAMBATTISTA
VITO

GIUSEPPE
GIANLUCA
HABIBOLLAH
CARMEN ROSARIA

The final list for reserved places is:

Last Name

1

2
3
4

SAMAREH
BARUWAL
SIDDIQUE

First Name

FATEMEH
REWATI
ALl

WOLDEMICHAEL BIRHANMESKEL HADDIS

Date of Birth

26/03/1999
23/07/1994
06/09/1987
22/08/1989
11/12/1997
11/11/1993
16/07/1996
16/12/1997
21/12/1998
19/01/1999
24/02/1995
14/07/1995
16/11/1998
06/01/1990
12/08/1992

Date of Birth
11/07/1993
02/03/1995
23/02/1994
30/10/1990

Final score

82,5/100 entitled to priority by age

82,5/100
77/100
76/100

74/100 entitled to priority by age

74/100
69,5/100
68,5/100
68/100

66/100 entitled to priority by age

66/100
63/100
62/100
60/100
57/100

Final score
74/100

71/100 entitled to priority by age

71/100
66/100



The following candidates are declared winners for non-reserved positions
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