







For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in **STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING**, **GEOTECHNICS AND SEISMIC RISK** – 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved.

24 places are divided as follows: 18 positions with scholarship (including 3 positions with scholarship reserved to people with graduation from foreign Universities) and 6 positions with no scholarship for the admitted candidates after the admission procedure specially made for reserved places

	Last Name	First Name	Date of Birth	Final score
1	USSORIO	DANIELE	26/03/1999	82,5/100 entitled to priority by age
2	RAUSEO	FEDERICA	23/07/1994	82,5/100
3	VITIELLO	GIUSEPPE	06/09/1987	77/100
4	ALBO	NADIR	22/08/1989	76/100
5	ASCIONE	FABRIZIO	11/12/1997	74/100 entitled to priority by age
6	DI MEGLIO	FRANCESCO	11/11/1993	74/100
7	GRAGNANIELLO	CHIARA	16/07/1996	69,5/100
8	DI CHICCO	ROBERTA	16/12/1997	68,5/100
9	POSTIGLIONE	MARCO	21/12/1998	68/100
10	ROMANO	GIAMBATTISTA	19/01/1999	66/100 entitled to priority by age
11	D'ADDESA	VITO	24/02/1995	66/100
12	ZARRELLA	GIUSEPPE	14/07/1995	63/100
13	GIULIVO	GIANLUCA	16/11/1998	62/100
14	KATOULI	HABIBOLLAH	06/01/1990	60/100
15	ADDEO	CARMEN ROSARIA	12/08/1992	57/100

## The final list for reserved places is:

Last Name		First Name	Date of Birth	Final score
1	SAMAREH	FATEMEH	11/07/1993	74/100
2	BARUWAL	REWATI	02/03/1995	71/100 entitled to priority by age
3	SIDDIQUE	ALI	23/02/1994	71/100
4	WOLDEMICHAEL	BIRHANMESKEL HADDIS	30/10/1990	66/100

The following candidates are declared winners for non-reserved positions

**USSORIO DANIELE** RAUSEO **FEDERICA** VITIELLO **GIUSEPPE** ALBO **NADIR** ASCIONE **FABRIZIO** DI MEGLIO **FRANCESCO** GRAGNANIELLO **CHIARA** DI CHICCO **ROBERTA** POSTIGLIONE **MARCO** 

ROMANO GIAMBATTISTA

D'ADDESA VITO
ZARRELLA GIUSEPPE
GIULIVO GIANLUCA
KATOULI HABIBOLLAH

ADDEO CARMEN ROSARIA

The following candidates are declared winners for reserved positions

SAMAREH FATEMEH BARUWAL REWATI SIDDIQUE ALI The following candidates are declared *winners* of <u>non-reserved places</u>

First Name	Last Name	
USSORIO	DANIELE	
RAUSEO	FEDERICA	
VITIELLO	GIUSEPPE	
ALBO	NADIR	
ASCIONE	FABRIZIO	
DI MEGLIO	FRANCESCO	
GRAGNANIELLO	CHIARA	
DI CHICCO	ROBERTA	
POSTIGLIONE	MARCO	
ROMANO	GIAMBATTISTA	
D'ADDESA	VITO	
ZARRELLA	GIUSEPPE	
GIULIVO	GIANLUCA	
KATOULI	HABIBOLLAH	
ADDEO	CARMEN ROSARIA	

The following candidates are declared *winners* of <u>reserved places</u>

First Name	Last Name		
SAMAREH	FATEMEH		
BARUWAL	REWATI		
SIDDIQUE	ALI		